

ICD-9 Code	Diagnostic Code Description
460	Acute nasopharyngitis (common cold)
461.X	Acute sinusitis
465	Acute upper respiratory infections of multiple or unspecified sites
473.X	Chronic Sinusitis
477.X	Allergic rhinitis
CPT Code	CPT Code Description
Patient Diagnostic Studies and Imaging	
31231	Nasal endoscopy, diagnostic, unilateral or bilateral
31233	Nasal/sinus endoscopy, diagnostic with maxillary sinusoscopy (via interior meatus or canine fossa puncture)
31235	Nasal/sinus endoscopy, diagnostic with sphenoid sinusoscopy (via puncture of sphenoidal face or cannulation of ostium)
70210	Radiologic examination, sinuses, paranasal, less than three views
70220	Radiologic examination, sinuses, paranasal, minimum of three views
70450	Computed tomography, head or brain, without contrast material
70486	Computed tomography, maxillofacial area, without contrast material
61782	Stereotactic computer-assisted volumetric (navigational) procedure, cranial, extradural
Endoscopic Sinus Surgery Codes	
31237	Nasal/sinus endoscopy, surgical; with biopsy, polypectomy or debridement (separate procedure)
31254	Nasal/sinus endoscopy, surgical, with ethmoidectomy, partial (anterior)
31255	Nasal/sinus endoscopy, surgical, with ethmoidectomy, total (anterior and posterior)
31256	Nasal/sinus endoscopy, surgical, with maxillary antrostomy
31267	Nasal/sinus endoscopy, surgical, with maxillary antrostomy with removal of tissue from maxillary sinus
31276	Nasal/sinus endoscopy, surgical with frontal sinus exploration, with our without removal of tissue from frontal sinus
31287	Nasal/sinus endoscopy, surgical with sphenoidotomy
31288	Nasal/sinus endoscopy, surgical with sphenoidotomy; with removal of tissue from the sphenoid sinus
31295	Nasal/sinus endoscopy, surgical; with dilation of maxillary sinus ostium (eg, balloon dilation), transnasal or via canine fossa
31296	Nasal/sinus endoscopy, surgical; with dilation of frontal sinus ostium (eg, balloon dilation)
31297	Nasal/sinus endoscopy, surgical; with dilation of sphenoid sinus ostium (eg, balloon dilation)
Other Sino-nasal Procedures	
30140	Submucous resection inferior turbinate, partial or complete, any method
30520	Septoplasty or submucous resection, with or without cartilage scoring, contouring or replacement with graft
30801	Cautery and/or ablation, mucosa of interior turbinates, unilateral or bilateral, any method, superficial
31000	Lavage by cannulation; maxillary sinus (antrum puncture or natural ostium)
31002	Lavage by cannulation; sphenoid sinus
31299	Unlisted Procedure
Misc. Codes	Description
99070	Supplies and materials (except spectacles), provided by the physician over and above those usually included with the office visit or other services rendered (list drugs, trays, supplies, or materials provided)
C1726	Catheter, balloon dilatation, non-vascular for HOPD CMS reporting only
C1769	Guide wire for HOPD CMS reporting only
A4649	Miscellaneous Surgical Supply
Modifiers	Description
26	Professional Component (for radiology services)
TC	Technical Component (for radiology services)
50	Bilateral procedure
51	Multiple procedures
53	Discontinued procedure
59	Distinct procedural service

Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®) is Copyright 2011, American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association.
Disclaimer: This reimbursement materials provided by Entellus Medical and/or its representatives, whether they are for coding, coverage or payment is for informational purposes only. Entellus Medical has taken every effort to ensure that this information is correct. However, due to ongoing changes in government and insurance industry rules and regulations, and the constant flow of information on reimbursement, Entellus Medical assumes no responsibility for any results obtained by any individual, agency, business, facility or other provider for using the information contained in this manual. Providers should exercise independent clinical judgment in choosing the codes that most accurately describe the products or services provided and be aware of the provisions of the Medicare Correct Coding Initiative (CCI). Entellus recommends that providers contact their individual commercial payor and/or Medicare contractors if they have any questions about reimbursement for specific products or procedures.